Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

10 FAX: 800-245-0329
†Product number ending in X = bottle; product number ending with K = bulk; product number ending with Q=bag
3M™ Terminal Numbering System
3M Identity Code/Barrel Style Wire Size Code (AWG) – Stud, Tab, or Bullet Size Tongue Code Product Availability**
M No Code = Bare Brazed
A = No Barrel (adapter)
I = Double Wall w/interlock
N = Nylon Brazed
NG = Nylon w/ Grip
NHU = Nylon/Butted
w/ Heat Shrink Over Top
NU = Nylon/Butted
U = Bare/Butted
V = Vinyl/Brazed
VA = Vinyl Adapter
VU = Vinyl/Butted
24 = 26–24 (yellow)
20 = 26–20 (yellow)
18 = 22–18 (red)
14 = 16–14 (blue)
10 = 12–10 (yellow)
8 = 8 (red)
6 = 6 (blue)
4 = 4 (yellow)
– (STUD)
0 = 0
2 = 2
4 = 4
6 = 6
8 = 8
10 = 10
12 = 1/2"
14 = 1/4"
38 = 3/8"
516 = 5/16"
610 = 6, 8 10
(TAB)
110 = 0.110" x 0.020"
110/32 = 0.110" x 0.032"
187 = 0.187" x 0.020"
250 = 0.250" x 0.032"
375 = 0.375" x 0.050"
(BULLET)
156 = 0.156" Dia.
180 = 0.180" Dia.
47 = 0.47 pin length
55 = 0.55 pin length
F = Fork
FB = Fork, Block
FBHT = Fork, Block, High Temp.
FFB = Fork, Flanged, Block
FHT = Fork, High Temp.
FL = Fork, Locking
R = Ring
RHD = Ring, Heavy Duty
RHT = Ring, High Temp.
/S = Short or Small
/L = Large or Long
R/Flag = Ring, Flag
BC = Butt Connector
CEC = Closed End Connector
P = Pin Connector
PC = Parallel Connector
BCM = Butt Connector
Moisture Res.
CEC/ST = Closed End Connector
Disconnect
DF = Female
DFHT = Female, High Temp.
DFI = Female, Fully Insulated
DM = Male
DMF = Male, Female
DMHT = Male, High Temp.

Heat Shrink Brazed Seam Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Heat Shrink
Barrel Style Brazed
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MH18-6R/LK 054007-06345 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.31" 0.15" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" - 250
MH18-6R/LX 051128-58910 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.31" 0.15" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 25 125
MH18-8R/LK 054007-06349 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.18" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" - 250
MH18-8R/LX 051128-58912 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.18" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 25 125
MH18-10R/LK 054007-06351 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.20" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" - 250
MH18-10R/LX 051128-58914 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.20" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 25 125
MH14-6R/LK 054007-06321 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.31" 0.15" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-6R/LX 051128-58898 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.31" 0.15" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-8R/LK 054007-06325 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.18" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-8R/LX 051128-58900 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.18" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-10R/LK 054007-06327 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.20" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-10R/LX 051128-58901 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.20" 1.00" 0.84" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-14R/SK 054007-06331 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.26" 1.10" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-14R/SX 051128-58903 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.26" 1.10" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-516R/SK 054007-06337 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.33" 1.10" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-516R/SX 051128-58906 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.33" 1.10" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH14-38RK 054007-06335 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.28" 1.10" 0.87" 0.030" 0.090" - 250
MH14-38RX 051128-58905 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.28" 1.10" 0.87" 0.030" 0.090" 25 125
MH10-8RK 054007-06303 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.19" 1.10" 0.91" 0.040" 0.145" - 250
MH10-8RX 051128-58888 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.19" 1.10" 0.91" 0.040" 0.145" 25 125
MH10-10RK 054007-06306 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.21" 1.10" 0.90" 0.040" 0.145" - 250
MH10-10RX 051128-58890 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.21" 1.10" 0.90" 0.040" 0.145" 25 125
MH10-14RK 054007-06359 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.59" 0.29" 1.20" 0.90" 0.040" 0.145" - 250
MH10-14RX 051128-58892 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.59" 0.29" 1.20" 0.90" 0.040" 0.145" 25 125
MH10-38RK 054007-06313 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.59" 0.29" 1.20" 0.90" 0.040" 0.145" - 250
MH10-38RX 051128-58894 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.59" 0.29" 1.20" 0.90" 0.040" 0.145" 25 125
T
e
rm
in

RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MNG18-4R/SK 054007-01062 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-4R/SX 051128-58943 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-6R/SK 054007-16163 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-6R/SX 051128-58642 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-8R/LK 054007-01069 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-8R/LX 051128-58644 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-10R/LK 054007-01071 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-10R/LX 051128-58643 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-14R/SK 054007-01072 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.07" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-14R/SX 051128-58944 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.07" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-516R/SX 051128-58945 22 - 18 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.07" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-38RK 054007-01076 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.12" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-38RX 051128-58946 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.12" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG14-4R/SX 051128-58962 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-6R/SK 054007-01430 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-6R/SX 051128-58661 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8RK 054007-01434 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8RX 051128-58964 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8R/SK 054007-01433 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8R/SX 051128-58963 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8R/LK 054007-01435 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8R/LX 051128-58704 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10RK 054007-14150 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-10RX 051128-58965 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10R/LX 051128-58662 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10R/LK 054007-01437 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-14R/SK 054007-01438 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-14R/SX 051128-58663 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-516R/SK 054007-01440 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-516R/SX 051128-58967 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-38RK 054007-01442 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.14" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-38RX 051128-58968 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.14" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG10-4R/SK 054007-01932 12 - 10 AWG 4 0.28" 0.29" 0.98" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-6RK 054007-01934 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
T
e
rm
in

14 FAX: 800-245-0329
3M™ Scotchlok™ Ring Tongues
Nylon Insulated with Insulation Grip Ring Tongues (continued)
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MNG10-6RX 051128-58684 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-8RK 054007-01936 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-8RX 051128-58685 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-10RK 054007-01937 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-10RX 051128-58686 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-14R/SK 054007-01938 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-14R/SX 051128-58715 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-516R/SK 054007-01940 12 - 10 AWG 5/16" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-516R/SX 051128-58984 12 - 10 AWG 5/16" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-38R/SK 054007-01942 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.54" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-38R/SX 051128-58985 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.54" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
Nylon Insulated Brazed Seam Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Nylon

RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MV18-4R/SX 051128-58729 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-4R/SK 054007-01046 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-6R/SX 051128-58730 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-6R/SK 054007-01048 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-8R/LX 051128-58731 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-8R/LK 054007-01053 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-10R/LX 051128-58732 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-10R/LK 054007-01055 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-14R/SX 051128-58733 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-14R/SK 054007-01056 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-516R/SX 051128-58942 22 - 18 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-38RX 051128-58734 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.13" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV14-4R/SX 051128-58752 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-4R/SK 054007-01412 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-6R/SX 051128-58753 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-6R/SK 054007-01414 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8R/SK 054007-01417 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8R/LX 051128-58755 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-8R/LK 054007-01419 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10RK 054007-01420 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10R/LX 051128-58749 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-10R/LK 054007-01421 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-14R/SX 051128-58750 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-14R/SK 054007-01422 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-516R/SX 051128-58961 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
T
e
rm
in

16 FAX: 800-245-0329
3M™ Scotchlok™ Ring Tongues
Vinyl Insulated Brazed Seam Ring Tongues (continued)
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MV14-516R/SK 054007-01424 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-38RX 051128-58751 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.13" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-38RK 054007-00546 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.13" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV10-4R/SK 054007-01918 12 - 10 AWG 4 0.28" 0.29" 0.98" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-6RX 051128-58756 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-6RK 054007-01920 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-8RX 051128-58757 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-8RK 054007-01922 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-10RX 051128-58758 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-10RK 054007-01923 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-14R/SX 051128-58759 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-14R/SK 054007-01924 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-516R/SX 051128-58760 12 - 10 AWG 5/16" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-516R/SK 054007-01926 12 - 10 AWG 5/16" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-38R/SX 051128-58983 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.54" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-38R/SK 054007-01928 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.54" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-12RX 054007-23409 12 - 10 AWG 1/2" 0.75" 0.57" 1.50" 1.12" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-12RK 054007-01931 12 - 10 AWG 1/2" 0.75" 0.57" 1.50" 1.12" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MVU18-4R/SK 054007-01078 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-6R/SK 054007-01080 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-6R/SX 051128-58814 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-8R/LK 054007-01085 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-8R/LX 051128-59040 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-8R/SX 051128-58852 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-10R/LK 054007-01087 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-10R/LX 054007-35107 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 50 500
MVU18-10RX 051128-58853 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-14R/SK 054007-01088 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-14R/SX 051128-58815 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-516R/SK 054007-01090 22 - 18 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-38RK 054007-01092 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.13" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000T
e
rm
in
a

PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 17
3M™ Scotchlok™ Ring Tongues
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam Ring Tongues (continued)
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MVU14-4R/SK 054007-01444 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-6R/SK 054007-01446 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-6R/SX 051128-58818 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-8RK 054007-01450 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.33" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-8RX 051128-58880 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.33" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-8R/LK 054007-01451 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-8R/SK 054007-01449 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-8R/SX 051128-58887 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-10R/LK 054007-01453 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-10RK 054007-01452 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-10RX 051128-58819 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-14R/SK 054007-01454 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-14R/SX 051128-58820 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-38RK 054007-01458 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.13" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU14-38R/SX 051128-58821 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" - - - - 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-516R/SK 054007-01456 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU10-4R/SK 054007-01946 12 - 10 AWG 4 0.28" 0.29" 0.98" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-6RK 054007-01948 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-6RX 051128-58854 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-8RK 054007-01950 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-8RX 051128-58879 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-8R/SX 051128-58881 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.28" 0.29" 0.98" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-10RK 054007-01951 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-10RX 051128-58824 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-14R/SK 054007-01952 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-14R/SX 051128-58825 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-38R/SK 054007-01956 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.54" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-38R/SX 051128-58882 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.54" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-38RX 051128-58826 12 - 10 AWG 3/8" 0.59" 0.44" 1.29" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-516R/SK 054007-01954 12 - 10 AWG 5/16" 0.53" 0.44" 1.26" 0.99" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
T
e
rm
in

Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU18-4R/SK 054007-00998 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-6R/SK 054007-01000 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-8R/LK 054007-01005 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-8RLX 051128-59037 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.070" 100 500
MU18-10R/LK 054007-01007 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-10RX 051128-59004 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.070" 100 500
MU18-14R/SK 054007-01008 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 0.89" 0.65" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU18-38RK 054007-01012 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 0.93" 0.65" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU14-4R/SK 054007-01364 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-6R/SK 054007-01366 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-8R/LK 054007-01371 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-8RLX 051128-59038 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-10R/LK 054007-01373 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.74" 0.58" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-10RK 054007-01372 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-10RX 051128-59005 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-14R/SK 054007-01374 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 0.89" 0.65" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU10-4R/SK 054007-01876 12 - 10 AWG 4 0.28" 0.29" 0.68" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-6RK 054007-01878 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-6RX 051128-58857 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" 50 500
MU10-8RK 054007-01880 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-8RX 051128-59039 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" 100 500
MU10-10RK 054007-01881 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-14R/SK 054007-01882 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.53" 0.44" 0.96" 0.69" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
T
e
rm
in

RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MNG18-610RX 051128-58958 22 - 18 AWG 6 - 10 0.34" 0.31" 1.00" 0.75" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG14-610RX 051128-58980 16 - 14 AWG 6 - 10 0.34" 0.31" 1.02" 0.77" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG10-610RX 051128-58990 12 - 10 AWG 6 - 10 0.39" 0.35" 1.19" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
Vinyl Insulated Brazed Seam Multi-Stud Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Multi-Stud
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Brazed
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MV18-610RK 054007-01342 22 - 18 AWG 6 - 10 0.34" 0.31" 1.01" 0.76" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-610RX 051128-58768 22 - 18 AWG 6 - 10 0.34" 0.31" 1.01" 0.76" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV14-610RK 054007-01851 16 - 14 AWG 6 - 10 0.34" 0.31" 1.01" 0.76" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-610RX 051128-58769 16 - 14 AWG 6 - 10 0.34" 0.31" 1.01" 0.76" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV10-610RK 054007-02099 12 - 10 AWG 6 - 10 0.39" 0.35" 1.19" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-610RX 051128-58770 12 - 10 AWG 6 - 10 0.39" 0.35" 1.19" 0.80" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
T
e
rm
in

RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MNG18-6FX 051128-58650 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.89" 0.73" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-8FX 051128-58651 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.89" 0.73" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-10FX 051128-58858 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.89" 0.73" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG14-6FX 051128-58665 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG14-8FK 054007-01536 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG14-8FX 051128-58666 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG14-10FK 054007-01538 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG14-10FX 051128-58667 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG10-6FX 051128-58859 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-8FK 054007-01982 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-8FX 051128-58688 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MNG10-10FK 054007-01983 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-10FX 051128-58717 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
T
e
rm
in

RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MV18-6FX 051128-58735 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-6FK 054007-01162 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-8FX 051128-58736 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-8FK 054007-01164 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-10FX 051128-58737 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV14-6FX 051128-58738 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-6FK 054007-01528 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8FX 051128-58741 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-8FK 054007-01530 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10FX 051128-58742 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-10FK 054007-01532 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV10-6FX 051128-58761 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-8FX 051128-58762 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-8FK 054007-01979 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MV10-10FX 051128-58763 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MV10-10FK 054007-01980 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
T
e
rm
in

RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MVU18-6FK 054007-01174 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-6FX 051128-59026 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-8FK 054007-01176 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-8FX 051128-59027 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU18-10FK 054007-01178 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MVU18-10FX 051128-59028 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MVU14-6FK 054007-01540 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MVU14-6FX 051128-59029 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MVU14-8FK 054007-01542 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MVU14-8FX 051128-59030 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MVU14-10FK 054007-01544 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MVU14-10FX 051128-58883 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MVU10-6FK 054007-01984 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.030" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-6FX 051128-58856 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.030" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-8FK 054007-01985 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.030" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-8FX 051128-59031 12 - 10 AWG 8 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.030" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
MVU10-10FK 054007-01986 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.030" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MVU10-10FX 051128-58884 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.030" 0.135" 0.250" 50 500
T
e
rm
in

Terminal Type Fork
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU18-6FK 054007-01144 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.34" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU14-10FK 054007-01514 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.34" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU10-10FK 054007-01971 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
T
e
rm
in